licences, permits for the salvaging of damaged forest due 

to natural disasters, hurricane, or tornados. 

Forestry (Declaration of Protected Trees) Order, 2021 An Order which increase the list of trees protected from a 

previous eleven (11) to some one hundred and twenty 

seven (127) trees/plants. 

Planning and Subdivision Act 2010 

The Act governs development and planning, both from a 

terrestrial and marine landscapes. It applies to both New 

Providence and the Family Islands and the Port area of 

Grand Bahama. While the Act is comprehensive, no

[...]

They will do this by prioritizing local job creation through 

employment and indirect services to be retained and skill development with 

Bahamian talent central to long term operations. 

Projected investment in the Hatchet Bay project is pegged at forty-five million 

dollars ($45,000,000.00). 

Employment of 45 to 60 Bahamian construction workers for one to two years. 

The overall economic impact on Eleuthera will be significantly positive and 

will contribute to a positive turn around in the tourism sector. 

Cultural 1 No cultural resources were identified during field studies, and hence no impacts.